RESOLUTION NO. 410

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CONTRACTS WITH STAGES ST. LOUIS AND THE ST. LOUIS CIVIC ORCHESTRA FOR PERFORMING ART SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City wishes to enter into a contract with Stages St. Louis and the St. Louis Civic Orchestra for performing art services, and;

WHEREAS, the City Council has budgeted certain monies for these services, and;

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the City and its citizens that these cultural agencies be engaged to provide performing art services to benefit the residents of Chesterfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the City of Chesterfield hereby agrees to contract with Stages St. Louis and the St. Louis Civic Orchestra for performing art services as detailed in the attached contracts; and
- 2. That the City Administrator shall be authorized to execute said contract in a form similar to that as attached Exhibits A & B: and
- 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this	day of March 2015.	
	Bob Nation, Mayor	
ATTEST:	·	
Vickie Hass, City Clerk		